
 

SatCen 2017 List of Contractors  
Contracts with a contract value from €15,000.01 to €134,999.99* 

 
*Contracts concluded by the SatCen in 2017 with a value between €15,000.00-€135,000.00 for which no contract award notice has been published in accordance with Article 124(3) (a) 

Rules of Application (RAP) - Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 2462/2015 of 30 October 2015 on the rules of application of the Financial Regulation (FR) - Regulation (EU, 
Euratom) No 1929/2015 of 28 October 2015 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union. 

 

Contract Reference Subject of the Contract Contractor Amount 

SATCEN-NP-01/17 Service contract for the maintenance of back-
up systems 

Prosol Ingeniería S.L. €37,016.18 

SATCEN-NP-03/17 Contract for the provision of courier services TNT Express Worldwide Spain, SL €60,000.00 

SATCEN-NP-04/17 Service contract for the maintenance of the 
archiving system 

Prosol Ingeniería S.L. €36,574.63 

SATCEN-NP-05/17/Lot 1 Purchase of Electronic Equipment - Computer 
Towers and Monitors 

Sphera Desarrollo e Innovación en 
Tecnologías de la Información, S.A. 

€38,250.88 

SATCEN-NP-05/17/Lots 
3 and 4 

Purchase of Electronic Equipment – Laptops 
and Mobile Phones 

Omega Peripherals, SA €17,895.00 

SATCEN-NP-06/17 Backup software licenses Prosol Ingeniería S.L. €92,927.79 

SATCEN-NP-07/17 Service contract for servers maintenance Sphera Desarrollo e Innovación en 
Tecnologías de la Información, S.A. 

€36,410.26 

SATCEN-NP-09/17 Service contract for the maintenance of 2 
CITRIX NetScaler 5650 devices 

Einzelnet Consulting Group, S.L. €18,478.78 

SATCEN-NP-11/17 Service contract for the maintenance of active 
network equipment 

I.C.A. Informática Y 
Comunicaciones Avanzadas, S.L. 

€16,550.28 

SATCEN-NP-13/17/Lots 
1 and 3 

Framework Contract for the Copernicus SEA 

User uptake - Development and 
implementation of a communication 

Evenflow SPRL €62,150.00  



strategy and action plan and Development 
and maintenance of the Copernicus SEA 
Service website 

SATCEN-NP-14/17 Study of worldwide change detection AdviceGEO €20,000.00 

SATCEN-NP-15/17 Works contract for the enlargement of the 
server room at the SatCen’s premises 

DECORACIÓN Y REFORMAS 
CARREÑO 
 

€31.108,00 
 

SATCEN-NP-16/17 Installation and maintenance of four (4) disk 
shelves (24 disks per shelf, 8 TB, 7.2 K rpm), 
which will be installed on NetApp 8020 and 
NetApp 2554 storage systems 

Einzelnet Consulting Group, S.L. €100,000.00 

SATCEN-NP-17/17 Acquisition of two application delivery 
controllers (Citrix NetScaler MPX5901). 

Einzelnet Consulting Group, S.L. €16,955.87 

SATCEN-NP-20/17 Contract for implementing a geospatial data 
quality workflow and a workflow to transform 
OpenStreetMap data into SatCen Data Model 

1Spatial Belgium SA €109,000.00 

SATCEN-NP-21/17 Acquisition of licenses and upgrades of Adobe 
Acrobat Pro DC CLP1 GOV English and 
subscription to Adobe Creative Cloud desktop 
apps English CLP1 

Sphera Desarrollo e Innovación en 
Tecnologías de la Información, S.A. 

€37,638.92 

SATCEN-NP-22/17/Lot1 Provision of Spanish Training Services to the 
SatCen Staff 

Academia Internacional de 
Lenguas Madrid S.L. 

€28,000.00 

SATCEN-NP-22/17/Lot2 Provision of French Training Services to the 
SatCen Staff 

Institut Français d’Espagne €31,500.00 



SATCEN-NP-26/17 Microsoft Dynamics migration and 
customization rebuild services 

Tecnocom Telecomunicaciones y 
Energía, S.A. 

€116,950.00 

SATCEN-NP-27/17 Subscription to the IHS Markit – Jane´s online 
and offline via FTP access 

IHS Global Limited €96,367.00 

 

 

 

SatCen 2017 List of Specific Contracts 
 

*Aggregate value of specific contracts concluded by the SatCen in 2017 under interinstitutional framework contracts, in accordance with Article 124(3) (e) of 

the Rules of Application (RAP) - Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 2462/2015 of 30 October 2015 on the rules of application of the Financial Regulation (FR) - Regulation (EU, 

Euratom) No 1929/2015 of 28 October 2015 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union. 
 

Framework Contract Reference Subject of the Contract Contractor Aggregate Amount 

SATCEN-OP-01/17 Copernicus Service in Support to EU 
External Action Geospatial 
Production 

e-Geos S.p.A. (Consortium leader) €2,879,931.25    

SATCEN-OP-02/17 Provision of Reference Mapping 
Products 

Planetek Hellas Ltd 
e-Geos S.p.A. 
GMV Aerospace and Defence, 
S.A.U. 
Indra Sistemas, S.A. 

€442,869.27 

SATCEN-NP-22/17/Lot1 Provision of Spanish Training 
Services to the SatCen Staff 

Academia Internacional de 
Lenguas Madrid S.L. 

€5,119.50 

SATCEN-NP-22/17/Lot2 Provision of French Training 
Services to the SatCen Staff 

Institut Français d’Espagne €7,860.00 

 



 

SatCen 2017 List of Interinstitutional Specific Contracts 

 
*Aggregate value of interinstitutional specific contracts concluded by the SatCen in 2017 under framework contracts, in accordance with Article 124(3) 

(e) and (4) of the Rules of Application (RAP) - Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 2462/2015 of 30 October 2015 on the rules of application of the Financial Regulation 
(FR) - Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 1929/2015 of 28 October 2015 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the 

Union. 

 

Framework Contract Reference Subject of the Contract Contractor Aggregate Amount 

DI/07470_EAS Purchase of informatics 
equipment  (EAS Scenario 4 year 
4) 

Microsoft / Comparex Nederland 
BV 

€30,645.00 

DI/07600 TESTA-ng II Ongoing Services 
2018 

T-Systems International GmbH €14,428.32 

DI/07610-00 Purchase of Informatics 
equipment / Data Centre 
Compute Solutions 

CANCOM JV €244,070.00 

UCA-PRQ 14/046 Cybersecurity Services Airbus Consortium €16,310.25 

 


